DC 37 Health & Security Plan Contact Information

Walk In Information

Walk-in locations:
The following locations are equipped to handle walk-ins and intakes for
members. |

1407 Broadway, 10" Floor — Room 1001, (39th Street and Broadway);
All services: M-F from 9-5 including MEL.S. I

65 Court Street, 16™ Floor — Health & Pension/Field Services h
(718) 935-5721: M-F; from 9-5 |

70 West 36" Street, 16™ Floor — Local 420;
(212) 815-1111;  M-F from 9-5 l

115 Chambers Street — Dental Center
No telephone service: M-F from 9 — 5

Janu-ary 22,2013

I\delegates\January 22, 2013




DC 37 Health & Security Plan Contact Information

Fax Numbers at 1407 Broadway:
212-575-4704, 212-575-4703 or 212-575-4705

Inquiry: (Kathi Cuollo)

Manager e-mail: kcuollo@dc37.net
212-815-1000, or 1234
212-815-1531, 212-796-5086

Annuity: (RoseAnn Socci)
Manager e-mail: rsocci@dc37.net
212-314-4730 and 212-815- 4726, or 815-1234

Dental: (Mary D’Esposito)
Manager e-mail: mdesposito@dc37.net
212-815-1609 or 1442 or 1600
Disability/Death: (Vicki Ronayne)
Manager e-mail: vronayne@dc37.net
212-815-1234, or 1390 or 1356 or 1373

Drug/Optical: (Mary Redden)
Manager e-mail maredden@dc37.net
2]12-815-1608 or 1621 or 212-796-5054
Eligibility & Enrollment: (Cindy Wong)
Manager e-mail: cwong(@dc37.net
212-815-1245 or 1620 or 1625
Retirees: 212-815-1240, or 1245 or 1625
Med Team: (RoseAnn Socci)
Manager e-mail: rsocci@dc37.net
212-815-1358, or 1359
Personal Service Unit: (Robert Terruso)
Manager e-mail : rterruso@dc37.net
212-815-1250 or 1260
MELS (Legal Services) (Kathy McCabe)
Manager e-mail: kmccabe@dc37.net
212-815-1200 or 1111

Please note that the telephone numbers at the Brooklyn Dental Center are no longer
valid for Health & Security Plan Benefits.
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